

No. 17-1337

In the Supreme Court of the United States

ALCON LABORATORIES, INC., ET AL., PETITIONERS

v.

LEONARD COTTRELL, ET AL.

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT*

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ROBYN E. BLADOW
SHAUN PAISLEY
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
*333 South Hope Street
Los Angeles, CA 90071*

KANNON K. SHANMUGAM
Counsel of Record
JOHN S. WILLIAMS
A. JOSHUA PODOLL
J. MATTHEW RICE
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP
*725 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 434-5000
kshanmugam@wc.com*

(additional counsel on inside cover)

GREGORY E. OSTFELD
GREENBERG TRAUIG LLP
*77 West Wacker Drive,
Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60601*

LORI G. COHEN
GREENBERG TRAUIG LLP
*3333 Piedmont Road, N.E.,
Suite 2500
Atlanta, GA 30305*

STEPHEN G. STRAUSS
RANDY J. SORIANO
TIMOTHY J. HASKEN
BRYAN CAVE LLP
*One Metropolitan Square
211 North Broadway,
Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102*

CHARLES B. CASPER
MONTGOMERY, MCCrackEN,
WALKER & RHOADS, LLP
*123 South Broad Street
Philadelphia, PA 19109*

JOHN M. KILROY, JR.
POLSINELLI PC
*900 West 48th Place,
Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112*

J. STANTON HILL
POLSINELLI PC
*1355 Peachtree Street, N.E.,
Suite 500
Atlanta, GA 30309*

WALTER H. SWAYZE, III
MEGAN E. GROSSMAN
SEGAL MCCAMBRIDGE
SINGER & MAHONEY, LTD.
*15 Exchange Place,
Suite 1020
Jersey City, NJ 07302*

JAMES P. MUEHLBERGER
LORI A. MCGRODER
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON
LLP
*2555 Grand Boulevard
Kansas City, MO 64108*

LIZA M. WALSH
TRICIA B. O'REILLY
WALSH PIZZI O'REILLY
& FALANGA LLP
*One Riverfront Plaza
1037 Raymond Boulevard,
Suite 600
Newark, NJ 07102*

ROBERT J. MCGUIRL
LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT J.
MCGUIRL, LLC
*295 Spring Valley Road
Park Ridge, NJ 07656*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Opinions below	2
Jurisdiction	2
Constitutional provision involved	2
Statement.....	3
Reasons for granting the petition.....	12
A. The decision below creates a conflict in the courts of appeals on materially identical facts	12
B. The decision below was erroneous	15
C. The question presented is an important and recurring one that warrants the Court’s review in this case	21
Conclusion.....	24
Appendix A	1a
Appendix B	10a
Appendix C	46a
Appendix D	64a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Arizona Christian School Tuition Organization v. Winn</i> , 563 U.S. 125 (2011)	17, 18, 21
<i>ASARCO Inc. v. Kadish</i> , 490 U.S. 605 (1989)	17
<i>Clapper v. Amnesty International USA</i> , 568 U.S. 398 (2013).....	10, 16, 17, 19
<i>DaimlerChrysler Corp. v. Cuno</i> , 547 U.S. 332 (2006).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Diamond v. Charles</i> , 476 U.S. 54 (1986)	16, 18
<i>Dominguez v. UAL Corp.</i> , 666 F.3d 1359 (D.C. Cir. 2012)	18, 21
<i>Eike v. Allergan, Inc.</i> , 850 F.3d 315 (7th Cir. 2017).....	<i>passim</i>

VI

	Page
Cases—continued:	
<i>Flast v. Cohen</i> , 392 U.S. 83 (1968)	15
<i>Linda R.S. v. Richard D.</i> , 410 U.S. 614 (1973)	16, 18
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992)	5, 15
<i>Raines v. Byrd</i> , 521 U.S. 811 (1997)	4
<i>Simon v. Eastern Kentucky Welfare Rights Organization</i> , 426 U.S. 26 (1976).....	15, 16, 18
<i>Spokeo v. Robins</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1540 (2016).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Steel Co. v. Citizens for a Better Environment</i> , 523 U.S. 83 (1998).....	4, 15
<i>Summers v. Earth Island Institute</i> , 555 U.S. 488 (2009).....	17
<i>Valley Forge Christian College v. Americans United for Separation of Church & State, Inc.</i> , 454 U.S. 464 (1982).....	4
<i>Warth v. Seldin</i> , 422 U.S. 490 (1975).....	16
<i>Whitmore v. Arkansas</i> , 495 U.S. 149 (1990).....	16
Constitution and statutes:	
U.S. Const. Art. III, § 2.....	<i>passim</i>
21 U.S.C. 355.....	22
28 U.S.C. 1254(1)	2
California Unfair Competition Law, Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code §§ 17200-17210.....	6
Florida Deceptive and Unfair Trade Practices Act, Fla. Stat. §§ 501.201-501.213	6
Illinois Consumer Fraud and Deceptive Business Practices Act, 815 ILCS 505/1-505/12.....	6
New Jersey Consumer Fraud Act, N.J.S.A. §§ 56:8-1 to 56:8-210.....	6
North Carolina Unfair and Deceptive Trade Practices Act, N.C.G.S. §§ 75-1.1 to 75-42	6
Texas Deceptive Trade Practices- Consumer Protection Act, Tex. Bus. & Com. Code §§ 17.41-17.63	6

VII

	Page
Miscellaneous:	
Adam Fوسفeld, <i>Today's Million-Dollar Idea: A Double-Sided Peanut Butter Jar So You Can Get Every Last Bit</i> , Business Insider, Oct. 5, 2010.....	22
